
SCHOOL LUNCH ADVISORY COUNCIL MEMBERS
September 2016

Name/Address Counties Term Ends
AREA A
Gregory Elliott, Food Service Supervisor
GST Boces
Prattsburgh Central School
1 Academy Street, PO Box 249
Prattsburgh, NY 14873
(607) 522-6210
Fax: (607) 522-6221
gelliott@gstboces.org

Allegany
Genesee
Livingston
Monroe
Orleans
Steuben
Wyoming

June 2019

AREA-C
Susan Sheehan
Amherst Central School District
55 Kings Highway
Amherst, NY  14226
(716) 362-3025
Fax: (716) 836-2537
ssheehan@amherstschools.org

Chautauqua
Erie 
Niagara

June 2017

AREA D
Kim Corcoran, Food Service Director
Bainbridge-Guilford School
18 Juliand Street
Bainbridge, NY 13733
(607) 222-1944
corcorak@dcmoboces.com

Broome Tioga
Chemung Tompkins
Chenango
Cortland
Delaware
Otsego
Schuyler

June 2019

AREA E
Chris Whitmore, Food Services Director
Rome City School District
801 Laurel Street
Rome, NY 13440
(315) 338-6555
cwhitmore@romecsd.org

Hamilton
Herkimer 
Jefferson
Lewis
Madison
Oneida
Oswego

June 2018

AREA F
Dave Gravlin, Director of Food Service
Potsdam Central School
29 LeRoy Street
Potsdam, NY 13676
(315) 265-2000 x 472
dgravlin@potsdam.k12.ny.us

Clinton
Essex
Franklin
St. Lawrence

June 2018

AREA G
Michael Robinson, Food Service Director
New Paltz Central School District
196 Main Street
New Paltz, NY 12561
(845) 256-4050
Fax: (845) 256-4283
mrobinson@newpaltz.k12.ny.us

Dutchess
Orange
Putnam
Rockland
Sullivan
Ulster
Westchester

June 2019



Name/Address Counties Term Ends
AREA J
Lisa Ostrowski, Food Service Director
North Colonie Central School District
91 Fiddlers Lane
Latham, NY 12110
(518) 785-8591 Ext. 3143
Fax: (518) 783-8877
lisaostrowski@ncolonie.org

Albany Schoharie
Columbia Warren
Fulton Washington
Greene
Montgomery
Rensselaer
Saratoga
Schenectady

June 2019

AREA K
Bonnie Scally, Food Service Director
Half Hollow Hills Central School
525 Half Hollow Road
Dix Hills, NY 11746
(631) 592-3021
Fax: (631) 592-3901
bscally@hhh.k12.ny.us

Nassau
Suffolk

June 2018

AREA L
Todd Fowler, School Lunch Director
Bloomfield Central School District
Oakmount Ave.,  PO Box250
Bloomfield, NY 14469
(585) 657-6121 ext. 1151 
Fax: (585) 657-6060
tfowler@bloomfieldcsd.org

Cayuga
Onondaga
Ontario
Seneca
Wayne
Yates

June 2017

NYCDOE
Ms. Debra Ascher 
Office of School Food & Nutrition Services
New York City Board of Education
44-36 Vernon Blvd
Long Island City, NY 11101
(718) 707-4261
Fax: (718) 472-5745
E-mail: debraa@schools.nyc.gov

STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
Paula Tyner-Doyle
Child Nutrition Program Administration
New York State Education Department
Room 55
Albany, NY 12234
(518) 473-8781
Fax:  (518) 473-0018
E-mail: PTYNERDO@mail.nysed.gov

NYSNA
Jennifer Martin, Executive Director
125 Wolf Road
Albany, NY 12205
(518) 446-9061
Fax (518) 446-0113
Email: jennifer@nyschoolnutrition.org

USDA REPRESENTATIVE
Adrienne Vingiello
United States Department of Agriculture
Food and Nutrition Services, Room 501
10 Causeway Street
Boston, MA 02222
(617) 565-6456
Adrienne.vingiello@fns.usda.gov


